Annex A: Mr Chew Hock Yong



Mr Chew Hock Yong, has been in the Public Service since 1991. He is currently Permanent Secretary (Home Affairs Development) at the Ministry of Home Affairs, and will be retiring from this role on 1 November 2022.

Mr Chew held various appointments in the Ministry of Defence, Ministry of Communications, Ministry of Home Affairs and Ministry of Finance before his appointment as Deputy Secretary of the then Ministry of Community Development, Youth and Sports in 2004, and subsequently Chief Executive of the Land Transport Authority in 2010. Between 2014 and 2022, Mr Chew held several Permanent Secretary appointments in the Ministry of National Development, Ministry of Social and Family Development and Ministry of Home Affairs.

Mr Chew was awarded the Public Administration Medal (Silver) in 2004 and the Public Administration Medal (Gold) in 2014 for his outstanding contributions to the Public Service.